
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Friday, June 14, 2019

T2B  

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2BP

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntT2B

8002 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens T2B

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensT2B

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8012 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsT2B

12006 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsT2BP

16009 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16013 Star, All American, Suzanne DuffanyT2BP

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

16002 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesT2B

16004 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinT2B

16005 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyT2B

16030 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2B

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntT2BP

20024 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronT2BP

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20002 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldT2B

20003 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonT2B

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaT2B

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2B

20013 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20014 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashT2B

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20025 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesT2B

20026 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteT2B

20045 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20060 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXA

8002 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXA

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8010 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AXPB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXB

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXB

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8007 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXA

12002 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXA

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12005 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippAXB

12006 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXA

16002 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesAXA
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16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16008 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16009 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16010 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16011 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16012 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16004 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinAXB

16005 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16006 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16030 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPA

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20002 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXA

20003 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXA

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20021 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20022 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20023 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20005 Cele, Golden Retriever, Randy MillerAXB

20006 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20007 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20009 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20011 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20012 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXB

20013 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20014 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20015 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXB

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20018 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20045 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20060 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20065 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXA

24002 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

24003 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24004 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24006 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24007 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXA

Premier Standard  

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPADP

8002 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensPAD

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPAD

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8012 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonPADP

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPAD

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPAD

12006 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPAD

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPADP

16009 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

16040 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePADP

16002 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesPAD

16004 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinPAD

16006 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPADP

20023 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20007 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPAD

20013 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPAD
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20014 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPAD

20015 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPAD

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPAD

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20045 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganPAD

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

Premier Jumpers  

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJDP

8002 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensPJD

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJD

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonPJDP

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJD

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPJD

12006 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPJDP

16009 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16040 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoPJD

16002 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesPJD

16004 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinPJD

16006 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPJDP

20023 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPJD

20013 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPJD

20014 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPJD

20015 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPJD

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJD

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20040 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsPJD

20045 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganPJD

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJA

8005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXJA

8009 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8010 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AJPB

8011 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXJB

8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXJB

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8007 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXJB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXJA

12002 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXJA

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12005 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippAXJB

12006 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12015 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16001 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJA

16002 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesAXJA

16007 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16009 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16010 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16011 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16012 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16004 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinAXJB

16005 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16006 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16030 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20002 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJA

20003 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXJA

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJA

20020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20021 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20022 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20023 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJB

20005 Cele, Golden Retriever, Randy MillerAXJB

20006 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20007 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20008 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20009 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20010 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20011 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20012 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJB

20013 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20014 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20015 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXJB

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20018 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20045 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20060 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20065 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20070 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXJB

24002 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24003 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24005 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24006 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24007 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


